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conservation commission or the county clerk upon payment of 
five cents for each tag required ; the county clerk to be allowed 
ten per cent for the sale of such tags. All untagged traps shall 
be seized and confiscated. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 17, 1925. 

No. 372, A.] 	 [Published June 18, 1925. 

CHAPTER 332. 

AN ACT to create subsection (la) of section 103.43 of the stat-
utes, relating to fraudulent advertising for labor. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. A new subsection is added to section 103.43 of the 

statutes to read: (103.43) cla) A strike or lockout shall be 
deemed to exist as long as the usual concomitants of a strike or 
lockout exist ; or unemployment on the part of workers affected 
continues; or any payments of strike benefits is being made; or 
any picketing is maintained; or publication is being made of the 
existence of such strike or lockout. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 16, 1925. 

No. 568, S.] 	 [Published June 18, 1925. 

CHAPTER 333. 

AN ACT to amend subsection (4) of section 20.09 of the stat-
utes, relating to an appropriation to the tax commission for 
field accountants, assistants, and others, in checking up and 
verifying state income tax returns. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection (4) of section 20.09 of the statutes 

is amended to read: (20.09) (4) For the fiscal year beginning 
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July 1, * * * 1925, one hundred thousand dollars and for 
the fiscal year beginning July 1, • * * 1926, one hundred 
thousand dollars. for the salaries and necessary traveling ex-
penses of field accountants, their assistants, and others, in check-
ing up and verifying state income tax returns. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect July 1, 1925. 
Approved June 17, 1925. 

No. 549, S.] 	 [Published June 18, 1925. 

CHAPTER 334. 

AN ACT to repeal subsection (1), paragraphs (e) and (g) of 
subsection (2), paragraph (b) of subsection (4), subsection 
(7), and subsection (8), all of section 20.40 of the statutes; 
paragraphs (d), (g), (k), (p), and (q) of subsection (1), and 
paragraphs (c) and (j) of subsection (3), all of section 20.41 
of the statutes; to amend subsections (2), (3), (3a), (4), (5), 
and (6) of section 20.40 of the statutes; paragraphs (a), 
(ab), (c), (f) and (m) of subsection (1), paragraphs (a), 
(b), and (d) of subsection (2), paragraphs (b), (d), (e), 
(i), (m), (n), and (o) of subsection (3), subsection (7) and 
subsection (9), all of section 20.41 of the statutes; and to 
create paragraphs (ac), (c), (d), (g) and (n) of subsection 
(1), paragraphs (b) and (d) of subsection (2), paragraphs 
(b), (d), (e), (h), (i), (m), and (p) of subsection (3), para-
graph (c) of subsection (4), subsection (9a), paragraph (b) 
of subsection (10), and subsection (11), all of section 20.40 of 
the statutes; paragraphs (ac), (d), (g), and (n) of subsection 
(1), paragraph (p) of subsection (3), and paragraph (b) of 
subsection (10), all of section 20.41 of the statutes, and mak-
ing an appropriation to the University of Wisconsin. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection (1), paragraphs (e) and (g) of sub-

section (2), paragraph (b) of subsection (4), subsection (7), 
and subsection (8), all of section 20.40 of the statutes; para-
graphs (d), (g), (k), (p), and (q) of subsection (1), and para-
graphs (c) and (j) of subsection (3), all of section 20.41 of the 
statutes are repealed. 


